October 2006 Rev 9 1/19
19
ST3232
3 to 5.5V, Low power, up to 400Kbps
RS-232 Drivers and Receivers
Feature summary
■ 300µA supply current
■ 300Kbps minimum guaranteed data rate

SO-16
Order code
Part number Temp. range Package Packaging
ST3232CN 0 to 70 °C DIP-16 25parts per tube / 40tube per box
ST3232BN -40 to 85 °C DIP-16 25parts per tube / 40tube per box
ST3232CDR 0 to 70 °C SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST3232BDR -40 to 85 °C SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST3232CWR 0 to 70 °C SO-16 Large (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST3232BWR -40 to 85 °C SO-16 Large (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST3232CTR 0 to 70 °C TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST3232BTR -40 to 85 °C TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
Contents ST3232
2/19
Contents